
2012 PREMIER ATHLETIC 

CONFERENCE XC CHAMPIONSHIPS 

GIRLS 

PERRY OUTDOOR YMCA 

Oct. 12, 2012 

49 DEGREES MOSTLY CLOUDY 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the 

performance of a specific individual or team.  

 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 

 

  1 Chardon                  34    1    2    5   12   14   16   20  20:33.5  1:47.1 

  2 Madison                  76    9   10   17   19   21   25   36  21:25.3  0:48.8 

  3 Lakeside                 98    4   13   15   29   37   42   46  21:42.6  3:08.4 

  4 Paine. Riverside        104    6   22   23   26   27   28   30  21:50.1  1:29.5 

  5 Geneva                  119    3    7   24   38   47   48       22:31.9  6:07.8 

  6 Will. South             127   11   18   31   33   34   39   45  22:10.0  1:46.1 

  7 North                   156    8   32   35   40   41   43   44  22:50.4  2:53.8 

 

Incomplete Teams:  

Individuals 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 

 

 

1. Chardon 

    1  Corinne Kule, 12           19:34.4    6:19 

    2  Samantha Stansbury, 10     20:00.6    6:27 

    5  Allie Diehl, 12            20:44.8    6:42 

   12  Amanda Monarchino, 12      21:06.3    6:48 

   14  McKenzie King, 12          21:21.5    6:53 

   16  Rachel Banks, 9            21:27.9    6:55 

   20  Megan Fuerst, 12           21:44.5    7:01 

Total Time = 1:42:47.4     Total Places = 34 

 

2. Madison 

    9  Katarina Funk, 12          20:58.9    6:46 

   10  Annette Brickman, 12       21:00.2    6:46 

   17  Erin Hord, 12              21:36.6    6:58 

   19  Sarah Iannini, 11          21:43.2    7:00 

   21  Ashley Duthie, 10          21:47.7    7:02 

   25  Sydney Ball, 10            22:06.0    7:08 

   36  Samantha Martin, 10        23:07.4    7:28 

Total Time = 1:47:06.4     Total Places = 76 

 

3. Lakeside 

    4  Karen Barrientos, 11       20:08.6    6:30 

   13  Kristen Berus, 12          21:17.9    6:52 

   15  Carlie Watt, 10            21:23.5    6:54 



   29  Megan Abrams, 10           22:26.4    7:14 

   37  Abby Licate, 10            23:16.9    7:31 

   42  Jennifer Schwentker, 12    24:24.2    7:52 

   46  Cassidy Mollick, 10        24:48.9    8:00 

Total Time = 1:48:33.0     Total Places = 98 

 

4. Paine. Riverside 

    6  Katie Durisin, 9           20:50.6    6:43 

   22  Taylor Strauss, 12         21:49.8    7:03 

   23  Rebecca Martin, 10         21:54.0    7:04 

   26  Julia Krauss, 11           22:16.0    7:11 

   27  Mellissa Rodewald, 11      22:20.0    7:12 

   28  Margaret Liberatore, 12    22:26.3    7:14 

   30  Kirsten Szydlowski, 9      22:32.1    7:16 

Total Time = 1:49:10.3     Total Places = 104 

 

5. Geneva 

    3  Emily Deering, 10          20:07.9    6:30 

    7  Hailey VanHoy, 11          20:53.6    6:44 

   24  Emily O'Dell, 12           22:03.0    7:07 

   38  Kayla Nieset, 10           23:19.3    7:31 

   47  Sydney Vanhoy, 9           26:15.7    8:28 

   48  Sydney Fuller, 12          26:23.5    8:31 

Total Time = 1:52:39.3     Total Places = 119 

 

6. Will. South 

   11  Kara Farroni, 12           21:06.0    6:48 

   18  Christina Shrefler, 12     21:39.6    6:59 

   31  Dajana Tomicic, 10         22:32.2    7:16 

   33  Colleen Shannon, 9         22:40.2    7:19 

   34  Michala Luck, 9            22:52.0    7:23 

   39  Kaira DeBruin, 11          23:43.1    7:39 

   45  Amy Zusman, 9              24:34.1    7:56 

Total Time = 1:50:49.8     Total Places = 127 

 

7. North 

    8  Hannah Thoss, 10           20:58.3    6:46 

   32  Jordan Kati, 9             22:36.2    7:17 

   35  Kristen Bandy, 12          22:56.9    7:24 

   40  Adrea Ayres, 12            23:48.3    7:41 

   41  Casey Braccia, 10          23:52.1    7:42 

   43  Elyse Rush, 10             24:24.7    7:52 

   44  Meghan Floran, 12          24:33.4    7:55 

Total Time = 1:54:11.7     Total Places = 156 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          

 

Top 

 

    1  Corinne Kule, 12           19:34.4    6:19  Chardon               

    2  Samantha Stansbury, 10     20:00.6    6:27  Chardon               

    3  Emily Deering, 10          20:07.9    6:30  Geneva                

    4  Karen Barrientos, 11       20:08.6    6:30  Lakeside              

    5  Allie Diehl, 12            20:44.8    6:42  Chardon               



    6  Katie Durisin, 9           20:50.6    6:43  Paine. Riverside      

    7  Hailey VanHoy, 11          20:53.6    6:44  Geneva                

    8  Hannah Thoss, 10           20:58.3    6:46  North                 

    9  Katarina Funk, 12          20:58.9    6:46  Madison               

   10  Annette Brickman, 12       21:00.2    6:46  Madison               

   11  Kara Farroni, 12           21:06.0    6:48  Will. South           

   12  Amanda Monarchino, 12      21:06.3    6:48  Chardon               

   13  Kristen Berus, 12          21:17.9    6:52  Lakeside              

   14  McKenzie King, 12          21:21.5    6:53  Chardon               

   15  Carlie Watt, 10            21:23.5    6:54  Lakeside              

   16  Rachel Banks, 9            21:27.9    6:55  Chardon               

   17  Erin Hord, 12              21:36.6    6:58  Madison               

   18  Christina Shrefler, 12     21:39.6    6:59  Will. South           

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | Top 

 
   19  Sarah Iannini, 11          21:43.2    7:00  Madison               

   20  Megan Fuerst, 12           21:44.5    7:01  Chardon               

   21  Ashley Duthie, 10          21:47.7    7:02  Madison               

   22  Taylor Strauss, 12         21:49.8    7:03  Paine. Riverside      

   23  Rebecca Martin, 10         21:54.0    7:04  Paine. Riverside      

   24  Emily O'Dell, 12           22:03.0    7:07  Geneva                

   25  Allison Whitney, 9         22:04.0    7:07  Chardon               

   26  Sydney Ball, 10            22:06.0    7:08  Madison               

   27  Julia Krauss, 11           22:16.0    7:11  Paine. Riverside      

   28  Mellissa Rodewald, 11      22:20.0    7:12  Paine. Riverside      

   29  Kelsey McCaffrey, 10       22:25.9    7:14  Chardon               

   30  Margaret Liberatore, 12    22:26.3    7:14  Paine. Riverside      

   31  Megan Abrams, 10           22:26.4    7:14  Lakeside              

   32  Kirsten Szydlowski, 9      22:32.1    7:16  Paine. Riverside      

   33  Dajana Tomicic, 10         22:32.2    7:16  Will. South           

   34  Danielle Kokal, 12         22:34.2    7:17  Paine. Riverside      

   35  Jordan Kati, 9             22:36.2    7:17  North                 

   36  Colleen Shannon, 9         22:40.2    7:19  Will. South           

   37  Anna Crouser, 12           22:42.4    7:19  Paine. Riverside      

   38  Megan Loetz, 11            22:50.9    7:22  Chardon               

   39  Michala Luck, 9            22:52.0    7:23  Will. South           

   40  Rachel Lannon, 9           22:55.9    7:24  Chardon               

   41  Kristen Bandy, 12          22:56.9    7:24  North                 

   42  Samantha Martin, 10        23:07.4    7:28  Madison               

   43  Stephanie Page, 11         23:13.9    7:30  Paine. Riverside      

   44  Megan Rodewald, 12         23:14.1    7:30  Paine. Riverside      

   45  Abby Licate, 10            23:16.9    7:31  Lakeside              

   46  Kayla Nieset, 10           23:19.3    7:31  Geneva                

   47  Megan Novotney, 10         23:27.3    7:34  Chardon               



   48  Emily Lupica, 9            23:27.5    7:34  Paine. Riverside      

   49  Kaira DeBruin, 11          23:43.1    7:39  Will. South           

   50  Adrea Ayres, 12            23:48.3    7:41  North                 

   51  Casey Braccia, 10          23:52.1    7:42  North                 

   52  Rachel Baird, 10           23:55.3    7:43  Madison               

   53  Kendall Wolfe, 10          23:56.9    7:43  Chardon               

   54  Rachel Wattleworth, 11     24:05.9    7:46  Chardon               

   55  Rachel Schaffer, 12        24:11.2    7:48  Chardon               

   56  Jennifer Schwentker, 12    24:24.2    7:52  Lakeside              

   57  Elyse Rush, 10             24:24.7    7:52  North                 

   58  Jamie Benjamin, 10         24:28.7    7:54  Chardon               

   59  Jenny Stubler, 12          24:30.9    7:54  Paine. Riverside      

   60  Meghan Floran, 12          24:33.4    7:55  North                 

   61  Amy Zusman, 9              24:34.1    7:56  Will. South           

   62  Allison Farroni, 11        24:38.9    7:57  Will. South           

   63  Carrie Luck, 11            24:40.4    7:58  Will. South           

   64  Kristina Pecek, 10         24:41.3    7:58  Paine. Riverside      

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | Top 

 
   65  Cassidy Mollick, 10        24:48.9    8:00  Lakeside              

   66  Megan Wolf, 12             24:50.1    8:01  Will. South           

   67  Julia Kucmanic, 11         24:53.2    8:02  Will. South           

   68  Grace Warren, 10           24:55.1    8:02  North                 

   69  Angela Horvat, 9           24:58.8    8:03  Chardon               

   70  Kelly Turk, 10             25:04.1    8:05  Chardon               

   71  Cameron Macaskill, 12      25:50.0    8:20  Chardon               

   72  Liz Argenti, 10            25:50.1    8:20  North                 

   73  Lauren Blasinsky, 10       25:50.2    8:20  Will. South           

   74  Reagan Meyers, 11          26:03.3    8:24  North                 

   75  Sydney Vanhoy, 9           26:15.7    8:28  Geneva                

   76  Alexandra Williams, 9      26:20.3    8:30  Chardon               

   77  Sydney Fuller, 12          26:23.5    8:31  Geneva                

   78  McKayla Bevan, 9           26:32.1    8:34  Madison               

   79  Rachel Vant Veer, 12       27:01.5    8:43  Lakeside              

   80  Natalie Knaack, 9          27:09.9    8:46  Chardon               

   81  Emily Dunning, 11          27:37.0    8:54  Chardon               

   82  Sydney Merk, 10            27:45.6    8:57  Will. South           

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | Top 

 
   83  Becky Boban, 10            27:52.7    9:00  Madison               

   84  Megan Dunning, 9           30:21.7    9:48  Chardon               

   85  Laurel Grae, 9             30:29.0    9:50  Chardon               

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | Top 

 
   86  Yuliya Ryzhenko, 11        31:30.4   10:10  Paine. Riverside      
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